



## Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader  
Tel: 01604 797000  
Our ref:  
Your ref: N/A  
Date: 29 November 2019  
If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email [enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk](mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk).

### **Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2019-110-121)**

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 04 November 2019. Our response is provided below:

*Q1 What is the number of non-UK EU nationals currently employed by your fire and rescue service? Please could I have that information broken down by job role?*

Previously this information was not recorded however we are in the process of updating this and can advise that as of the time of the request we have recorded six employees that are of EU nationality.

*Q2 How many non-UK EU nationals have left employment since the beginning of 2019, and in each of the previous four calendar years (2018; 2017; 2016; 2015)? Please could I have that information broken down by job role?*

We do not have this historical information recorded.

If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2019-110-121.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email [enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk](mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk) or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager  
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service  
Moulton Logistics Centre  
Moulton Way  
Northampton  
NN3 6XJ

Continued/...2



If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF